

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25034/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2005 in SA No. 432/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE BENCH)

ASHRAF Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AAAYASHA BEGAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default dated 01.12.2008)

Date: 25/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Seen the office report dated 01st December, 2008.

Two weeks' time is granted to cure the defects, in default, put
up for final orders.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(P.S.Tyagi)
Court Master